

Sh. Dinesh Kumar Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.

Execution Petition No.193 of 2025

08.10.2025 Present: Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the parties informed the Court that the Letters Patent Appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court on 04.11.2025.

As prayed for, list on **10.11.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 08, 2025
(Rishi)