

**Dinesh Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.193 of 2025**

10.11.2025 Present: Ms. Aanchal Harish, Advocate as Proxy Counsel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Adjournment prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 10, 2025
(*Vinod*)