

**Dinesh Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.193 of 2025**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

The Court stands informed that the Letters Patent Appeal is now listed before the Hon'ble Division Bench on 31.03.2026.

Adjourned by six weeks. Parties are at liberty to make a mention for the listing of the case, if the Letters Patent Appeal is decided in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)